Open public hearing, seeing no one, close public hearing 

Discussion: 
(Clark) good news to the Open Space Committee 

Upon a motion duly made and seconded it was  
ORDERED: That, pursuant to the provisions of the Community Preservation Act, G.L. c. 44B, the 
amount of Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($4,200), be appropriated first from the amount set-
aside for Open Space and Recreation within the Community Preservation Fund and secondly from the 
Community Preservation Undesignated Fund to the Planning and Development Department for the 
purchase and installation of 30 hiking trail signs on Town property.